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_ " .. INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR
., b “Z AN INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE
-Ei-“;;:-,?;‘“,-?-x.;."",.,_g (FORMERLY BENGAL ENGINEERING AND SCIENCE UNIVERSITY, SHIBPUR)

No. RDO/1199/24 Date: 22/11/2024

ORDER

This is to inform all concerned that the following faculty members have been nominated for respective roles mentioned below
for implementation of Samarth eGov suite for IIEST, Shibpur.

Sl. | Samarth Role Institution’s Representative’ | Representative’s Contact
No. Representative s Designation Information
1. Nodal Officer/Single Point of Arindam Biswas Professor Mobile No. 9433035428
Contact/SuperAdmin E-mail: abiswas@it.iiests.ac.in
2. Associate Nodal Officer(Optional) | Indrajit Banerjee Associate Mobile No.: 9830592094
Professor E-mail: ibanerjee@it.iiests.ac.in
Module Domains :
3. Base/Employee/HR Related Amal Barman Associate Mobile No. 9674414414
Modules Professor E-mail: ab@ee.iiests.ac.in
4. Finance and Accounts Malay Kule Assistant Mobile No. 9433444980
Professor E-mail: malay@cs.iiests.ac.in
5. Academics/Student Lifecycle Chandan Giri Associate Mobile No. 7980367822
Modules Professor E-mail: chandan@it.iiests.ac.in
6. Governance Modules Samit Biswas Assistant Mobile No. 9831613404
Professor E-mail Id: samit@cs.iiests.ac.in
Samarth Implementation Committee
7. Academic Committee Manas Kumar Sanyal | Professor Mobile No. 9831352950
E-mail: manas@hrm.iiests.ac.in
8. Executive Council Sudip Kumar Roy Professor and | Mobile No. 9860233172
Member, BoG E-mail: sudip@civil.iiests.ac.in
9. Finance COmmittee Anirban Gupta Registrar Mobile No. 9830242717
E-mail: regis@iiests.ac.in
10. | Others Aparna (Dey) Ghosh | Dean (Planning & | Mobile No.: 9830009729
Development) E-mail: dean.pd@iiests.ac.in

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd/-
(Prof. Anirban Gupta)
Registrar (Acting)
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(Prof. Anirban Gupta)
Registrar (Acting)
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